CAUSE NO. 2019-79857A

PATRICK A.P. DE MAN	§ &	IN THE DISTRICT COURT
VS.	8	61ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
ELECTRIC RELIABILITY COUNCIL OF TEXAS INC., GARNISHEE	n @ @ @ @	
RAIDEN COMMODITIES, L.P. AND ASPIRE COMMODITIES, L.P.	\$ \$	HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

NOTICE OF NONSUIT WITHOUT PREJUDICE

1. PARTIES:

- A. PATRICK A.P. DE MAN is "Plaintiff". Plaintiff is represented by WILLIAM C. BOYD of Patterson, Boyd & Lowery, P.C., 2101 Louisiana St., Houston, Texas 77002.
- B. ELECTRIC RELIABILITY COUNCIL OF TEXAS INC., GARNISHEE, has not made an appearance and can be served through registered agent, Bill Magness, 7620 Metro Center Dr., Austin, Texas 78744-1613.
- C. RAIDEN COMMODITIES, L.P. AND ASPIRE COMMODITIES, L.P. is "Defendant". Defendant is represented by Benjamin T. Pendroff of Barnes & Thornburg LLP, 2121 N. Pearl St., Suite 700, Dallas, TX75201.
- 2. PATRICK A.P. DE MAN, is Plaintiff in the above-numbered and entitled cause, and states to the Court that it no longer desires to pursue its cause of action against ELECTRIC RELIABILITY COUNCIL OF TEXAS INC., GARNISHEE, in the above cause.

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, Plaintiff hereby gives notice of its non-suit without prejudice to the refiling of the same.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

PATTERSON, BOYD & LOWERY, P.C.

BY: /s/ Richard Fason

WILLIAM C. BOYD T/B/A 02779000

wboyd@pattersonboyd.com

RICHARD FASON T/B/A 00797935 2101 Louisiana St.

Houston, Texas 77002

Phone: 713-222-0351 Fax: 713-759-0642

Attorneys for Plaintiff, PATRICK A.P. DE MAN

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I	certify	that	a true	copy	of t	the 1	oregoin	g has	been	forwarde	ed by	e-Serve,	email
facsimile	e or by	depo	siting	under	the	car	e and c	ustody	of the	United	States	s Postal S	Service
on the _	c	lay of	Dece	mber,	201	9, ei	nclosed	in a w	rapper	properly	y addr	essed to:	

Benjamin T. Pendroff Barnes & Thornburg LLP 2121 N. Pearl St. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75201

Bill Magness, 7620 Metro Center Dr. Austin, Texas 78744-1613

Elliott Clark, attorney Winstead PC 401 Congress Avenue Suite 2100 Austin, Texas 78701 eclark@winstead.com

> /s/ Richard Fason Richard Fason